

CITY OF FORT BRAGG 416 N. FRANKLIN, FORT BRAGG, CA 95437 PHONE 707/961-2823 FAX 707/961-2802

COUNCIL COMMITTEE ITEM SUMMARY REPORT

MEETING DATE:	JULY 16, 2015
TO:	PUBLIC WORKS & FACILITIES COMMITTEE
FROM:	TOM Z. VARGA, PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR
AGENDA ITEM TITLE:	Review and Discuss 2009 City of Fort Bragg Bicycle Master Plan and 2012 Mendocino County Regional Bikeway Plan

ISSUE:

Review and discussion of the Fort Bragg Bike Master Plan was requested by Councilmember Peters.

SUMMARY:

The 2012 Mendocino County Regional Bikeway Plan was prepared as an update to the 2006 Bikeway plan by Mendocino Council of Governments. The plan is intended to incorporate proposals for bikeway improvements within all jurisdictions of Mendocino County into one document.

The City of Fort Bragg 2009 Bicycle Master Plan was prepared as an update to the 2005 Bicycle Circulation Plan, in order to improve the cycling environment in Fort Bragg.

RECOMMENDATION:

Review and discuss attached plans for Mendocino County and Fort Bragg.

ATTACHMENTS:

Final 2012 Bike Plan Mendocino County

Final 2009 Bike Master Plan, City of Fort Bragg